H.R. No. 511

## RESOLUTION

1 WHEREAS, The birth of David Jackson Carmichael Bonnen to 2 State Representative Dennis Bonnen and Kim Bonnen of Angleton on 3 May 20, 2004, represented a joyous and unforgettable occasion for 4 this fine Texas family; and

5 WHEREAS, Making his way into the world at 2:26 p.m., this 6 welcome addition to the household weighed in at eight pounds, five 7 ounces, and measured 19-1/2 inches in length, but the delight he has 8 brought to the members of his family is truly immeasurable; and

9 WHEREAS, Blessed with an irresistible smile and a winning 10 personality, this charming little boy has indeed brightened the 11 lives of everyone around him, including his doting grandparents, 12 David and Matina Bonnen and Mike and Gail Martin; and

WHEREAS, Jackson will surely thrive in the loving embrace formed by his parents, extended family, and friends--a circle that will undoubtedly nurture this fine young Texan throughout his life; now, therefore, be it

17 RESOLVED, That the House of Representatives of the 79th Texas 18 Legislature hereby officially welcome David Jackson Carmichael 19 Bonnen as a new citizen of Texas and extend sincere congratulations 20 to State Representative Dennis Bonnen and Kim Bonnen on the birth of 21 their beloved son; and, be it further

1

H.R. No. 511 RESOLVED, That an official copy of this resolution be prepared for Jackson, his parents, and his entire family as an expression of high regard by the Texas House of Representatives.

Dawson

H.R. No. 511

Speaker of the House

I certify that H.R. No. 511 was adopted by the House on February 24, 2005, by a non-record vote.

Chief Clerk of the House